South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
ATTN: Mr. Gary J. Taylor
Vice President, Nuclear Operations
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station
P. O. Box 88
Jenkinsville, SC 29065

SUBJECT: NRC INSPECTION REPORT NO. 50-395/95-18

Dear Mr. Taylor:

This refers to the inspection conducted on November 1 through 30, 1995, at the V. C. Summer Station. The purpose of the inspection was to determine whether activities authorized by the license were conducted safely and in accordance with NRC requirements. At the conclusion of the inspection, the findings were discussed with those members of your staff identified in the enclosed report.

Areas examined during the inspection are identified in the report. Within these areas, the inspection consisted of selective examinations of procedures and representative records, interviews with personnel, and observation of activities in progress.

Within the scope of the inspection, cited violations or deviations were not identified.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the NRC's "Rules of Practice," a copy of this letter and its enclosure will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Milton B. Shymlock/FOR

George A. Belisle, Chief Reactor Projects Branch 5 Division of Reactor Projects

Docket No.: 50-395 License No.: NPF-12

Enclosure: NRC Inspection Report

cc w/encl: See page 2

190004

9601190063 951222 PDR ADOCK 05000395 Q PDR

1001

cc w/encl:
R. J. White
Nuclear Coordinator
S.C. Public Service Authority
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station
P. O. Box 88 (Mail Code 802)
Jenkinsville, SC 29065

J. B. Knotts, Jr., Esq. Winston and Strawn 1400 L Street, NW Washington, D. C. 20005-3502

Chairman
Fairfield County Council
P. O. Drawer 60
Winnsboro, SC 29180

Virgil R. Autry, Director Radioactive Waste Management Bureau of Solid and Hazardous Waste Management S. C. Department of Health and Environmental Control 2600 Bull Street Columbia, SC 29201

R. M. Fowlkes, Manager
Nuclear Licensing and Operating Experience
South Carolina Electric & Gas Company
Virgil C. Summer Nuclear Station
P. O. Box 88
Jenkinsville, SC 29065

Distribution w/encl: (See page 3)